FORM-1595	12-113 4000			
	12-03-1998	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6 93)		Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)		orney Docket No.:C-3477		
	100913300	Officy bocket No.:C-3477		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacc	00010300	ttached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)		
Shaun A. SEYMOUR	JKN			
Linwood H. BOWEN Carl E. BOHMAN	- 77 -9X Name:	New Holland North America, Inc.		
John H. POSSELIUS	<i>-</i> 10 -			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Intern	al Address:		
į	[] les [A] NO			
$_{\odot}$ Mey	2, Stree	t Address: <u>500 Diller Avenue</u>		
Ů.	199 8			
6 .	City	New Holland State: PA ZIP: 17557		
2. Mahana a 5. manana a 5.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[XX] Assignment				
[] Merger [] Security Agreement				
[] Change of Name				
[] Other				
Execution Date: <u>November 9, 1998</u>		·		
4. Application number(s) or patent m	number (a)			
4. Application number(s) or patent i	number(s):			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
S.N. 09/160,138 filed Septer	mber 25, 1998			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom				
		number of applications and patents involved.[1]		
concerning document should be mailed:		number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.	6. IOCAL I	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u>	6. IOCAL I	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address:	- 8. IOCAL I	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP	L, LLP	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address:	L, LLP	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF	L, LLP	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1	number of applications and patents involved:[1]		
Name: <u>B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.</u> Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF	L, LLP H-1			
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] []	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] []	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000} = \frac{40.00}{2000} = \fracc{40.00}{2000} = \fracc{40.00}{2000} = \fracc{40.00}{2000} = \f		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite Pl Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP:	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2/61/1994 AFILING 6000682 67166138	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite Pl Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2/01/1974 AFRIENT COMMENT 67169139 9. Statement and signature.	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite Pl Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2/01/1974 AFRIENT COMMENT 67169139 9. Statement and signature.	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2/01/1974 AFFLIMM COMMAR \$7163139 FC:SSI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 2701/1974 AFFILMS COMMENT (916413) FC.501 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr.	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet.		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is B. H. M. M.	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$40.00\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet. 4 true and correct and any attached copy is a 11/23/98 Date		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing Reg. No. 19,334 Total number of pages	L, LLP 4-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is Signature sincluding cover sheet, attachments	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 07-2153 attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet. true and correct and any attached copy is a 11/23/98 Date nts, and document: [2]		
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIP 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PF Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing Reg. No. 19,334 Total number of pages Mail documents to	L, LLP H-1 22204 7. Total [XX] [] 8. Depos DO NOT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$40.00		

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: C-3477

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention

entitled <u>SITE-SPECIFIC CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MANURE SPREADER</u> (Title of Invention)			
USPTO Serial No. 09/160),138 filed: 25 September,	1998	
for which the undersig	ned have made application :	for Letters Patent of the	
United States of Americ	ca with the United States Pat	tent Office;	
WHEREAS, <u>New Holla</u>	and North America, Inc.	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee),	corporation duly organized	and existing under	
the laws of <u>Pennsylvan</u> (State o	or Country)	ng their principal office	
and place of business a	at <u>500 Diller Avenue, New Ho</u> (Address		
consideration, the receipt and Assignor by these presents do assigns, and legal representation in the United Stat Commissioner of Patents and	onsideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 and sufficiency of which are here was sell, assign and transfer unto the trives, the full and exclusive right are of America, as described in the Trademarks is hereby authorized and for its interest as Assignee, its	eby acknowledged, the above-said he said Assignee, its successors, t, title and interest to the said e aforesaid application, and the requested to issue said Letters	
Shaun A. Seymour Typed Name	Shaw G Sennu Signature	11-9-98 Date	
<u>Linwood H. Bowen</u> Typed	JN Brue Signature	11/9/98 Date	
Carl E. Bohman Typed Name	Caul & Bohn Signature		
John H. Posselius Typed Name	Signature	<u> </u>	
Typed Name	Signature	 Date	

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9610 FRAME: 0188